Preface

People commit fraud. Therefore, corporations, not-for-profit organizations,
business systems, personal computers, and cell phones do not. This dis-
tinction is simple, but an important one to note. Fraud investigation from
the accounting perspective naturally arose from the investigative tenets of
auditing. Unfortunately, auditing standards, although requesting that audi-
tors look for fraud, do not provide a way to adapt the existing audit tools to
detect fraud. After spending more than thirty years performing diversified
auditing and forensic accounting, I have developed a fraud audit theory,
the principles of which will assist auditors in what traditionally has been
one of their most nebulous responsibilities.

My theory includes the steps of a proactive approach in responding
to fraud risk. Using a framework familiar to all auditors, the theory recog-
nizes and categorizes the multitude of fraud schemes. The application of
my fraud theory provides the necessary steps needed to, not only detect
fraud specific to a situation, but that are indicative of the preventive actions
to be taken.

The theory addresses the perpetrator’s role in committing the fraudu-
lent act. The auditor is not required to think like a perpetrator of fraud, a
useless act, but to be as creative and intuitive in their response to fraud, as
the perpetrator is in their pursuit of carrying out a fraudulent act. The dif-
ference between right and wrong is simple; however, people complicate the
difference, by what they choose to desire. Hopefully, this book will help
the profession understand the important consequences of wrongdoing with
regards to fraud, thereby, making the auditor better equipped to detect
fraud, and, lastly, to confer an understanding of the detrimental conse-
quences of fraud, not only to the individual making the choice to commit

fraud, but to society as a whole.

vit



Preface

Contents

About the Author

Acknowle(lgmenl S

Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chaper
Cha])ter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter
Chapter

Index

]
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

12
13

Fraud Theory
The Fraud Audit

Organizational Fraud Risk Assessment

Fraud Penetration Risk Assessment
Fraud Data Mining

Fraud in Expenditure

Contract Fraud

Bribery

Travel Expenses

Payroll Fraud Schemes

Revenue Fraud

Asset Fraud Schemes

Fraud Control Theory

Fraud Audit Report
Fraud Investigation for the Auditor

vii
ix

xi

107
119
137
145
157
165
169
177
191

203



