## **Preface**

People commit fraud. Therefore, corporations, not-for-profit organizations, business systems, personal computers, and cell phones do not. This distinction is simple, but an important one to note. Fraud investigation from the accounting perspective naturally arose from the investigative tenets of auditing. Unfortunately, auditing standards, although requesting that auditors look for fraud, do not provide a way to adapt the existing audit tools to detect fraud. After spending more than thirty years performing diversified auditing and forensic accounting, I have developed a fraud audit theory, the principles of which will assist auditors in what traditionally has been one of their most nebulous responsibilities.

My theory includes the steps of a proactive approach in responding to fraud risk. Using a framework familiar to all auditors, the theory recognizes and categorizes the multitude of fraud schemes. The application of my fraud theory provides the necessary steps needed to, not only detect fraud specific to a situation, but that are indicative of the preventive actions to be taken.

The theory addresses the perpetrator's role in committing the fraudulent act. The auditor is not required to think like a perpetrator of fraud, a useless act, but to be as creative and intuitive in their response to fraud, as the perpetrator is in their pursuit of carrying out a fraudulent act. The difference between right and wrong is simple; however, people complicate the difference, by what they choose to desire. Hopefully, this book will help the profession understand the important consequences of wrongdoing with regards to fraud, thereby, making the auditor better equipped to detect fraud, and, lastly, to confer an understanding of the detrimental consequences of fraud, not only to the individual making the choice to commit fraud, but to society as a whole.

## **Contents**

rretace		VII
About the Author		ix
Acknowledgments		xi
Chapter 1	Fraud Theory	1
Chapter 2	The Fraud Audit	19
Chapter 3	Organizational Fraud Risk Assessment	37
Chapter 4	Fraud Penetration Risk Assessment	55
Chapter 5	Fraud Data Mining	69
Chapter 6	Fraud in Expenditure	83
Chapter 7	Contract Fraud	107
Chapter 8	Bribery	119
Chapter 9	Travel Expenses	137
Chapter 10	Payroll Fraud Schemes	145
Chapter 11	Revenue Fraud	157
Chapter 12	Asset Fraud Schemes	165
Chapter 13	Fraud Control Theory	169
Chapter 14	Fraud Audit Report	177
Chapter 15	Fraud Investigation for the Auditor	191
ndex		203

V